Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sung Ho HWANG	08/14/2007
Jee Hoon SUNG	08/14/2007
Pil Yong OH	08/14/2007
Jun Seok PARK	08/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., LTD.	
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
Internal Address:	Gyeonggi-do	
City:	Suwon-si	
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11841094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: kcrestwell@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q101283
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darryl Mexic

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

PATENT

500337561 REEL: 019716 FRAME: 0172

\$40.00

<u>—</u>СН \$40.

	A	ssignment		
improv	Whereas, We, Sung Ho HWAN all of Suwon-si, Republic of Kor rements in PROJECTION TYPI tilon for Letters Patent of the Unit ; and	ea, horoinafter ca E DISPLAY AP	illed assignors, ha PARATUS and o	ve invented courts
entire i	Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTY tong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, right, title, and interest in the apple to be obtained therefor;	Republic of Kor	ea (assignee), desi	ires to acquire the
•	Now therefore, for valuable com	ideration, receip	t whereof is hereb	y acknowledged,
the inv priority Office assign papers	We, the above named assignors, ce, its successors and assigns, the rention disclosed therein for the U y under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we not o issue any Letters Patent grante to, its successors and assigns; and deemed necessary by the assignerabled upon to do so by the assignerable and the source of the second control of the sec	entire right, title inited States of A equest the Direct d upon the invent we will execute in connection v	and interest in the merica, including or of the U.S. Pate tion set forth in the without further or	application and the right to claim out and Trademark e application to the consideration all
Penns (Appli	We hereby authorize and reques ylvania Avenue, NW, Washington cation number) the application n	n, DC 20037-321 and Conf	3 to insert here in irmation number	PLLC of 2100 parentheses filed sation when known.
Date:	Hury .	Sup Ho	. August	14 2001
Date:	Suna Hamilan	<u>.</u>	August	(4, 2007
Date:	s/Jes Hoon SUNG		Auguet	(4. 2007)
Date:	s/Pil Yong OH		August	וע. צפין
	·			
(Legal	ization not required for recording but is	prima facia evidenca	of execution under ?	IS U.S.C. §261)
		·-		

RECORDED: 08/20/2007

PATENT REEL: 019716 FRAME: 0173